ADI中文版数据手册是英文版数据手册的译文，敬请谅解翻译中可能存在的语言组织或翻译错误，ADI不对翻译中存在的差异或由此产生的错误负责。如需确认任何词语的准确性，请参考ADI提供
的最新英文版数据手册。
双通道、16/12位nanoDAC+，
集成SPI接口
AD5689/AD5687
Rev. 0 Document Feedback
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other

(RU-16)
尺寸单位：mm
订购指南
型号1 分辨率 温度范围 精度 封装描述 封装选项 标识
AD5689BCPZ-RL7 16位  −40°C至+105°C ±2 LSB INL  16引脚 LFCSP_WQ               CP-16-22 DKW
AD5689BRUZ 16位  −40°C至+105°C ±2 LSB INL 16引脚 TSSOP  RU-16
AD5689BRUZ-RL7 16位  −40°C至+105°C ±2 LSB INL 16引脚 TSSOP  RU-16
AD5687BCPZ-RL7 12位  −40°C至+105°C ±1 LSB INL  16引脚 LFCSP_WQ               CP-16-22 DL0
AD5687BRUZ 12位  −40°C至+105°C ±1 LSB INL 16引脚 TSSOP  RU-16
AD5687BRUZ-RL7 12位  −40°C至+105°C ±1 LSB INL 16引脚 TSSOP  RU-16
1 Z = 符合RoHS标准的器件。
3.10
3.00 SQ
2.90
0.30
0.23
0.18
1.75
1.60 SQ
1.45
08
-1
6-
20
10
-E
1
0.50
BSC
BOTTOM VIEWTOP VIEW
16
58
9
12
13
4
EXPOSED
PAD
PIN 1
INDICATOR
0.50
0.40
0.30
SEATING
PLANE
0.05 MAX
0.02 NOM
0.20 REF
0.25 MIN
COPLANARITY
0.08
PIN 1
INDICATOR
FOR PROPER CONNECTION OF
THE EXPOSED PAD, REFER TO
THE PIN CONFIGURATION AND
FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
SECTION OF THIS DATA SHEET.
0.80
0.75
0.70
COMPLIANT TO JEDEC STANDARDS MO-220-WEED-6.
16 9
81
PIN 1
SEATING
PLANE